Do you believe intelligent life exists somewhere else in the universe?

COMPOSITION
Total SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
—-----------

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 109 81 373 218 91 259 166 242 215 215 786
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 313 176 211 173 201 800
655 86 76 45 260 149 38 201 111 138 125 142 513
Yes 65% 64% 68% 73% 67% 62% 56% 64% 63% 66% 72% 71% 64%
* F* *
110 14 11 3 43 26 11 32 24 25 19 23 86
No 11% 11% 10% 6% 11% 11% 17% 10% 14% 12% 11% 12% 11%
* * C*
237 34 26 13 82 64 18 80 41 48 30 36 201
Not sure 24% 25% 23% 21% 21% 27% 27% 26% 23% 23% 17% 18% 25%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 313 176 211 173 201 800
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Do you believe in UFOs?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 109 81 373 218 91 259 166 242 215 215 786
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 313 176 211 173 201 800
558 74 68 29 226 129 33 178 103 116 101 107 452
Yes (Net) 56% 55% 60% 47% 59% 54% 49% 57% 58% 55% 58% 53% 56%
* * *
89 9 9 10 35 23 3 43 17 12 11 26 63
Yes, I've seen one 9% 7% 8% 16% 9% 10% 5% 14% 10% 6% 6% 13% 8%
* AF* * 1 L
469 65 59 19 191 106 29 135 85 103 90 81 388
Yes, but I've never seen one 47% 48% 52% 30% 49% 44% 44% 43% 49% 49% 52% 40% 48%
C c* * c *
206 24 18 15 79 52 18 64 36 47 39 52 155
No 21% 18% 15% 24% 21% 22% 27% 20% 21% 22% 22% 26% 19%
* * *
236 36 28 18 80 58 16 71 37 49 33 42 194
Not sure 24% 27% 24% 29% 21% 24% 24% 23% 21% 23% 19% 21% 24%
* * *
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 313 176 211 173 201 800
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Do you think the Canadian government should have a dedicated task force and battle plan in place for a potential alien invasion?
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION
TotaI SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$40K $40K - $S60K - $100K+ Kids No Kids
<$60K <$100K

L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 129 109 81 373 218 91 259 166 242 215 215 786
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 313 176 211 173 201 800
167 21 22 11 65 41 8 66 37 27 30 38 129
Yes 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 17% 12% 21% 21% 13% 17% 19% 16%
* * * I I
510 63 52 25 202 128 39 152 83 114 104 102 408
No 51% 47% 46% 41% 52% 54% 58% 48% 47% 54% 60% 51% 51%
* * c* GH
324 50 39 26 119 70 20 95 56 70 40 61 263
Not sure 32% 37% 34% 42% 31% 29% 30% 30% 32% 33% 23% 30% 33%
* * * J
1001 134 113 62 385 239 67 313 176 211 173 201 800
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



